05-10-2006

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE nited States Patent and Trademark Office

S/8/6 PAIENIS UNLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies) Arturo Baletka	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Syngenta (AT) Limited Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 04/20/2006	Street Address:
✓ Assignment	City: Sleaford, Lincolnshire State:
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Country: United Kingdom Zip: NG34 7HA
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached?	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Dana Rewoldt, Reg. No 33,762	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2369 330th St, PO Box 500	☐ Enclosed ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Slater	8. Payment Information
State: IA Zip:50244	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 9328 🕱 🕏 Expiration Date 09/09 🛣
Phone Number: 515-685-5201	
Fax Number: 515-685-5072	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: dana.rewoldt@syngenta.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Aus Signature	May ≤ , 200 € Date ₹
Dana S Rewoldt Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including covers sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 017834 FRAME: 0935

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Arturo Baletka, having an address at Dante Alighieri #794, Venado Tuerto, Sante Fe Argentina 2600, Argentinean citizen, has made an invention **INBRED CORN LINE G06-NP2743** and an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America based thereon designated U.S. application No. 11/364,868 has been filed on February 28, 2006.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, I have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto Syngenta (AT) Limited, having a registered address at Sleaford, Lincolnshire, NG34 7HA, United Kingdom, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any further priority filing division, continuation or continuation-in-part, of said application made by me or made jointly with others, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and re-examinations and extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional further priority filing, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reissue or other or further application based in whole or in part upon the said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me had this assignment and transfer not been made;

I further agree for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments and documents, and to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the said Syngenta (AT) Limited, its successors, assigns and nominees, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent in any and all countries.

1

PATENT REEL: 017834 FRAME: 0936 And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent, which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to the said Syngenta (AT) Limited, as the assignee of the entire interest therein.

I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

Arture Baletka

Date 4/20/2006

STATE OF LOWE) ss:
COUNTY OF Books)

RECORDED: 05/08/2006

On this _____, day of ______, 2006, before me, personally appeared Arturo Baletka, known to me, and known by me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.

Notary Public

LEANNA K. HARESTAD Commission Number 721215
My Commission Expires